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ceeds of which shall be covered into the fund from 
which taken. 

SEcTioN 5. It shall be the duty of the governor and Duty of !cover- 
ry  n du earl  rt 0- attorney-general, at least once in each quarter year, 

and at such other times as the governor may elect, t o  se, rat money 
us in treasury. 

examine and see that the sum of all moneys, appear-
ng by the books of the secretary of state and state treas-

urer as belonging to the several funds, is in the vaults of 
the treasury; and in case of a deficiency, to require the 
treasurer to make the same at once good. Should 
the treasurer refuse or neglect for the period of ten 
days thereafter to have the full sum de in the treas-
ury, it shall be the duty of the attorney-general to in-
stitute proceeding at law to recover the same. 

SECTION 6. Sections one and two, of this act, shill Application 

apply to all public officers within this state, and for7„ti:." one 
any violation of the provisions thereof suit may be 
instituted by any tax-payer, as in other criminal pro- ' 
ceedings. 

SEcrioN 7. Nothing contained in this act shall be Cmastruction of 

construed as prohibiting the investment of funds by 
any county, county, town, city or village authorities in the 
outstanding indebtedness of their 'own respective or-
ganizations. 

SECTION 8. All acts or parts of acts conflicting with Repealed. 
or contravening the provisions of this act, are hereby 
repealed. 

SEcrioN 9. This act shall take effect and be in When act to 
force from and after the first Monday in January, take effect' 

1878. 
Approved March 13, 1876. 

CHAPTER 341. 

[Published April 7, 1876.] 

AN ACT to establish the salaries of the state officers. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SEcnoN 1. The attorney general shall receive a sal- Ewa n,  of atter-
ary of three thousand dollars per annum, which shall ney-general. 

be  in full for all services rendered by him in his official 
capacity, including his services as commissioner of 
school and university lands; which shall be paid out 
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of the treasury of the state in monthly payments, and 
all fees and perquisites receiyed by him shall be paid 
into the state treasury and become a part of the gen-
eral fund. 

Salary of sec- SECTION 2. The secretary of state shall receive a sal- ' 
tretary of state ary of five thousand dollars 'per annum, which shall 

be in full for all services rendered by him in his offi-
cial capacity, including his services as commissioner 
of school and university lands, and all tees received 
by him as commissioner of insurance, which shall be 
paid out of the treasury of the state in monthly pay-
ments, and all fees and perquisites received by him 
shall be paid into the state treasury, and become a 
part of the general fund. 

Salary of state SHoTiox 3. The state treasurer shall receive a salary 
treasurer, of five thousand dollars per annum, which shall be in 

full for all services rendered by him in his official ca-
pacity, including his services as commissioner of 
school and university lands, which shall be paid out 
of the treasury of the state in monthly payments. 
All fees and perquisites received by him from every 
source shall be paid into the state treasury and be-
come a part of the general fund. 

Officers to 	SECTION 4. It is hereby made the duty of the sev- 
nsake detailed eral officers named in this act, on or before the first statements of 
fees and per- day of August in each year, to make out and furnish 
quisites.  to the secretary of state a detailed statement of the 

fees and per5uisites, if any, received by each in his 
official capacity during the preceding year, and what 
disposition has been made of the same; and it is here-
by made the deity of the secretary of state ato include 
such detailed statement annually in his report to the 
governor of this state. 

Appropriation. SECTION 5. There is hereby annually appropriated 
from the general fund a sum of money sufficient to 
carry into effect the provisions of this act. 

Repealed. 	SECTION 6. All acts and parts of acts in conflict with 
the provisions of this act are hereby repealed. 

When act to 	SECTION 7. This act shall take effect and be in force 
take effect, from and after the first Monday in January, A. D. 

1878. 
Approved March 13, 1876. 


